हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय



Central University of Himachal Pradesh

(Established under Central Universities Act 2009) (Accredited by NAAC with 'A+' 33 with CGPA of 3.42) (कार्यासय का नाम पर्यावरण विज्ञान विभाग)

File No. EES/1-2/CUHP/17/1702 1709

Dated: 30 04 2024

NOTICE

The Ph.D Viva-Voce of Mr. Sachin Kumar, Research Scholar (Enrolment No. CUHP17RDENV08), Department of Environmental Sciences, School of Earth and Environmental Sciences on her doctoral thesis, titled "Studies of Carbon- Based Nanocomposites for Electrochemical Detection of Pharmaceutical Drugs " will be held on 3rd May, 2024 at 10:30 A.M. (onwards) in the Seminar Hall Parisar Shahpur, CUHP.

All the faculty members and RD students of the Department of Environmental Sciences and all other Departments/Centres of the University are cordially invited to attend the said viva voce examination.

Department of Environmental Sciences

शाहपुर, कांगडा (हि. प्रतारिक्षिकार)

Copy to:

1. The concerned Research Scholar.

3. All RD Scholars of SoEES, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur. 4. All Faculty Members of the Department of Environmental Sciences, Central University of

5. Controller of Examination, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.

6. Dean, School of Earth & Environmental Sciences, Central University of Himachal Pradesh.

7. PS to VC for the kind information of the Hon'ble VC, Central University of Himachal

8. Notice Board, Central University of Himachal Pradesh, TAB, Shahpur.

Department of Environmental Sciences

अस्थायी शैक्षणिक खण्ड/Temporary Academic Block शाहेपुर, कांगडा क्षेत्र प्राप्ति प्राप्तिकार्था अत्यावकार का व 1-175206